M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
September 5, 2017
RE:
Change Order #1 – Conner High School - Reroof
BG#17-084
There are four changes to the above project.
Proposal #1R – Tear off the existing roofing system and the secondary asphalt system and install new polyiso insulation and rubber EPDM.  There were test cuts made at nine locations prior to bidding; however, this small, isolated area had a secondary roof underneath and building code requires it to be replaced.  ADD - $13,690

Proposal 2R – Install (15) non-welded gravel stop overflow scuppers.  This was a precautionary measure recommended in case there are clogged drains that could cause the water to overflow the roof edge before the clogs could be addressed.  ADD - $1,725

Proposal #4 – Tear off second roof encountered at canopy and installing 1-1/2” of polyiso insulation.  ADD - $1,455

Proposal # 5 – Adjustments of the allowance for replacing gypsum deck, polyiso insulation and rot treated 2x6 blocking which did not need to be utilized.  DEDUCT - $8,530


Total change order amount – ADD - $8,340


I recommend the board accept CO#1, as presented


Mike Poiry





Assistant Superintendent, Operations
